Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

Adopt a resolution proclaiming the week of April 14-18, 2025 as **Environmental Health Week** in Monterey County, and recognizing the California Environmental Health Association gathering in Monterey County for its 73rd annual educational symposium.

WHEREAS, the California Environmental Health Association (CEHA) will be gathering in Monterey County for its 73rd Annual Educational Symposium from April 14 to 18, 2025, to provide education, resources, and discussions on critical environmental health issues that impact communities across the state of California; and

WHEREAS, the CEHA Symposium brings together experts, professionals, students, and local leaders to share knowledge, enhance environmental health practices, and build stronger communities through collaborative efforts to address the various challenges related to environmental health, including air and water quality, food safety, waste management, and hazardous materials management; and

WHEREAS, making the protection of public health and the environment top priority for the continued progress and prosperity for all residents within the State of California; and

WHEREAS, by acknowledging and respecting responsibilities to protect public health and the environment, we can demonstrate commitment resulting with the effects of public health protection and the well-being of all residents, and through the collaborative efforts of the government, industry, academia, and environmental health professionals we can move forward in the efforts to protect the environment and public health on a local and global basis; and

WHEREAS, environmental health plays a critical role in protecting the public's health and wellbeing, ensuring the sustainability of the natural environment, and advancing the quality of life for present and future generations; and

WHEREAS, the County of Monterey acknowledges the importance of maintaining a clean, safe, and healthy environment and celebrates the role of environmental health professionals in protecting and promoting the health of individuals, families, and communities within the County of Monterey; and

WHEREAS, in recognition of the importance of environmental health and the CEHA's educational efforts, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors seeks to bring attention to these issues and promote awareness among the residents of Monterey County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County of Monterey Board of Supervisors on behalf of all the County and its residents, thereof, hereby recognizes April 14 – 18, 2025, as **Environmental Health Week** in Monterey County, and extends its sincere appreciation to the California Environmental Health Association (CEHA) for its long-standing commitment to advancing environmental health practices and for its role in fostering a healthier and more sustainable environment for all California residents.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of 2025, upon motion of Supervisor b	y the
following vote, to-wit:	·
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of Cal hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisor made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on	
Dated: Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Super County of Monterey, State of Care	
By	Deputy